05.09.2022

Clerk of learned counsel for the appellant present and

requested for adjournment on the ground that learned

counsel for the appellant is not available today due to strike

of lawyers. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on
05.10.2022 before the S.B at Camp Court Swat.

05.10.2022

Y / '
(Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (Judicial)
Camp Court Swat

Learned counsel for the appellant present.

<Preliminary arguments heard.

Points raised need consideration, hence the
appe_ai in hand is admitted to regular hearing subject

to all legal and valid objections including the question

- of limitation. The appellant is directed to deposit .

security and process fee within 10 days. Out district
respondents be summoned through TCS, the
expenses of which be deposited by the appellant
within three days. To come up 'for submission of
written 'reply/t:omments on 07.11.2022 before the $5.B

)7

at Camp Court Swat.

(Salah-Ud-Din)
Member (1)
Camp Court Swat
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|'s.No. Date of order -
proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge

3

1 2
1- 13/06/2Q22
T
07.07.2022

The appeal of Mst. Rawasia presented today by Mr. Umar Sadig
Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the

Worthy Chairman for proper order please.
REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to touring Single Bench at Swat for
preliminary hearing to be put there on Z" ?,.}2—- .Notices be issued to

appellant and his counse! for the date fixed. Q

CHAIRMAN -

Counsel for appellant present.

He made a request for adjournment in order to prepare
the brief. Adjourned. To come up for preliminary hearing on
05.09.2022 before S.B at Camp Court, Swat.

(Rozina Rehman)
Member (J)
Camp Court, Swat




‘ BEFORF THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUN AL
KHYBER PAKHTUNI(HWA PESHAWAR

N Serv;ce Appeal No. "~ 0f2022

- Mst. Rawasia ....... PP PSP P PP Appellant b

‘ Govérnmént of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

et et Respondents k.
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Copy of i 1nqu1ry report
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Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan
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'. ' '2) The Dlrector General Health Serv1ces Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at

Sefvice‘A_;'apeal'Noi ;CO E 0f 2022

l) Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Departmentr

3) District Health Officer, Malakarid at Batkhela.

BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR | 3

e

“
M3
E
4
g
;
H

_ Mst Rawa51a dauhgter of Abdullah R/o Mohalla Gul Abad
‘ Dargal, DIStl‘lCt Malakand

Appellant

- VERSUS

through cecretary, Civil Secretanat Peshawar.

Peshawar

| 4) AMedieal c3uperin’ten'der1t DlStI‘lCt Headquarter Hospital Batkhela,

DlStrlCt Malakand

. 5) DlStTlC’t A ccounte Ofﬁce1 Malkand at Malakand Top.

....... :..........Respondeﬁts |

L 'APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER
PA]KHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974,

o PRAYER

: On accepténee of-tfhi'e.Appeal, the impugned
" order No. 1102-07/E.Il dated 06-04-2021
_'whe_reby the- appeﬂaht has been removed from

. service be declared as. 'illl'egal and the same be
'setAasi_de.'C'ons'eqqentl-y, the appellant may be

‘ ‘reins'tateld' into service with all back benefits. ' ‘




NE

Ilespectﬁtllrf Sheweth: .

o 1. That app'ellant ‘on the - r‘ecommendations of Provincial Public
o Servxce Comrrussmn was appomted as Charge Nurse (BPS 16) in

“the Health Department (CopV of recommendanon letter is -

' attached as Annexure "AT). .

R 2 That after h_er appointlnent.'asra,bov'e, the appellant was posted

. as Charge Nurse ,at‘. District Headquarter Hospital Batkhela at

o Malakand (Copy‘ ,of posting: order is attached as Annexure “B”).

3. That subsequently, the appellant alongwith other nurses were i
N ': placed 1n the surplus pool Thereafter respondent No.3
| approached the competent authm 1ty (DG IIealth) for ad]ustment

. of the surplus nurses 1n other hospltals (Copy of letter dated 19-
| . 11-2008 is at_tached as Annexure .

4. That 1n response to the, above ‘mentioned lette1 the appellant

‘was translerred to DHQ- Hosp1ta1 Dir Upper agamst a vacant

‘ Jpost. (Copy of transfer order dated 11-12-2008 is attached as ‘
B Annexure “D™. . | _
~ 5 ;. !

i
5. That in the meanwhrle, the appellant filed a written request for :
" her postmg at DHQ Hospltal Batkhela, which was regretted by &

' respondcnt No 2 (Copy of letter dated 03-12-2008 is attached as

- Annexure ”E")

6. That,subsequently, the transfer order in respect of the appellant

|
was w1thdrawn as she was. once agam ordered to be retalned at

‘DHQ lIospltal Batkhela (Copy of OldCl dated 06-12-2008 is ’

' ‘attached as Annexure ”F”) : _ : g




| 7 That in the meanwh1le the appellant apphed for earned leave,

10.

Wh1ch was granted by the ‘competent author1ty (Copy of leave

,apphcatlon‘and sanct1on are attached as Annexure “G”).

. That after servmg for a consrderable period at DHQ Hospital
, Batkhela -the appellant was transferred to Civil. Hospital
o Totakan DlStI'ICt Malakand (Copy of order dated 15-02-2011 is

attached as Anne*(ure “H).

.That desp1te her transfer 1n1t1ally from Batkhela to Dir Upper

ancf then frorn Batkhela to Totakan, the appellant's source of

salary was not transferred and it was retained in the office of

Medical ‘Superintendent DHQ hospital Batkhela (Copies "of

salary slips are attachedas Annexure “1").

That thereafter, the appellant was again directed by respondent

.. ,No 3 to serve at DI IQ Balkhcla llcnce the appellant was made

- aping po: ng ball to serve in one place and another.

11,

13,

,That appellant was. performmg her rout1ne duties, when her
'salary was stopped by the concerned :Accounts Officer. In this

| respect the appellant commumcated with the respondents to

rclease her salary. In response, appellant received letter dated

- 08- 05 2017 ‘wherein the appellant was charge sheeted with the

- f_ollowmg statement of allegatlons

(a) Absence from duty sznce Ma y 2009 to 28- 03 201 7
(b) Mzsconduct :

: f( COpy of charge Sheet is attached as Annexure z J7).

That in. Iesponse to the above charge sheet, the appellant

' subm1tted her ‘written reply (Copy of reply is attached as

o 'Annexure ”K”)




14

I"Tha-t being ag;grieved as above; the appellant approached the

Hon ble Peshawar Court through a petltlon W.P No.384-M of

‘ 2017 The petition was admitted for regular hearing and

o comments of _1espondents were called for, however, the Hon’ ble

- 15,

.High Court vide orde1‘ dated 24-01-2018 directed respondents to
,conclude“ the inqui_ry “within “fifteen days (Copy of order is

‘:a.ttached as AnneXure ”Lf').

o

That the needful was not done despite various request and

- ..‘remmders, hence, the appellant filed another petition W.P

.. No 545 M/ 2018 before the Hon’ble High Court. The petition

- 16.

17.

18 ~‘That hav1ng rece1ved COpy of the above mentroned removal

© was agam admitted for reguhr hearing, wherem comments of

-the respondents were also flled

That durmg the course of arguments before the Hon'ble I—hgh

- 'C0u1t departmental representatlve produced copy of inquiry

. " report alongw1th office order dated 06-04-2021 whereby the

appellant has been rernoved from service (Copy of inquiry

"report is attached as Annexure “M” while removal order is

- Annexure ”N") '

_That thele bemg a fmal 01d01 falling within the terms and
‘ _condltlons of serv1ce the appellant requested for withdrawal of
. the Writ Pet1tlon whlch was . allowed by the Hon'ble Court

0 leavmg the appellant at liberty to approach the prope1 forum

(C0py of order dated 09-02=2(i)22 is attached as Annexure “O").

’order the appellant filed a departmental appeal on 15-02-2022

(Copy of memo of departmental appeal is attached as Annexure

I ON

19,

' '~respondent Nol Instead, the appcllant received a letter from -
/

That the dcpartmental appeal was not 1espor1dent to bv

¢ B A= N 92 ) Yo S 3 st e e I ncin




o . res‘pondent N'o‘.'3l on 31-05‘-202‘2, whereby the appellant has been
directed- to deposit all .amount of salary received during the
1nterven1ng period (Copy of letter dated 31- 02—2022 is attached

as Annexure Q).

20.. That the appellant assails the above mentioned removal order by

L f111ng the instant appeal znter alm, on the followmg grounds:

: GROIIND

L ‘(A) That the 1mpugned removal orde1 is illegal, unilateral and

‘v1olat1ve of due process, hence the same is liable to be set aside.

EB) That the appellant has ‘not. been assoaated with the alleged
: 1nqu1ry conducted by the respondents Bemo $0, no sanctity

"; could be , attached to such hke reports being complled

~

- umlaterally

That the above ment1oned mqulry purpor tedly conducted on the

©
o dlrectlons of respondent No.2 does not amount to an inquiry
'A W1th1n the meamng of E & D Rules Furthermore, report of the
sald 1nqu1ry contradicts to other inquiries conducted on the

. same sub]ect by off1c1als of the Health Department.

(D) 'That_ the impugned proceedings culminatlng into the removal
~order have taken' almost four years to conclude. It is worth to
menuon that the charge sheet was issued on 08-05-2017, the

. 1mpugned order was passed on 1 06-04-2021 while copy of the
same. was produced bcf01e the Hon’ ble High Court on 09-02-

‘ 2022 Th1> bemg the state of affaus the impugned proceedings

‘ bemg abu se of the process could not sustain in the eyes of law.

(E) 'That on factual s1de as Well the 1mpugncd removal order is not

. sustamable There is an allegat1on against the appellant that she

. absented herself from duty since May, 2009 till March 2017. On




- the othe1 hand the appellant ‘was tlanslerred during the

©

o (H) That furth.eltzf gr'ounds .w'ill be raised at the time of oral

. 1nterven1n§7 per1od ie 15- 02-2011 to Civil Hospital Totakan, she

apphed for earned leave in ]uly 2010 which was granted in

August 2010 she resumed her duty by reporting at her place of

A".postmg in Novembe1 2010 Wl’lth is accepted by the Medical
"Supermtendent etc. Had the appellant been absent from duty,

g how was she transfeued sent on leave and allowed to report

: back? |

‘ That service record of the ap‘pell'ant has been misplaced by the

.respondents wh1ch may not- be ‘used to the detriment of the

appellant It was owmg to frequent transfer orders in a short
' span of trrne and retentron of record i in MS Office DHQ Batkhela

desprte transfers to -various places resultmg in the instant

Confuswn Hence, there be1ng no fault of the appellant in the

| entlre ep1sode lapses made by the respondents may not be used

to pumsh the appellant.

That needless to mentmn that no 1n1t1al show cause notice was

: lxssued to the appellant which is a precondmon for initiation of

dlsc1pl1narv proceedmgs Berng s0, there been no foundation,

-the superstructure erected on the same will not have any legal

~ value Whatsoever. .

. submissions: .

R (3 | is, therefe:re,' httntl)ly | prayed that onl
| | acceptance of this appeal the impugned orden
- No. 1102:07/EII dated 06-04-2021 whereby thel
appellant has been removed from service be
'decla_red a_s rllegal and the same be set aside.

R -Consequently,. the appellant may be reinstated
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; .'lnto service w1th all back beneflts Any other

, | o _ i _remedy, though may - not specifically prayed

o - o '_ for, but- which the ends of justice would

demand in the circumstances, may also be.

.‘granted_.:‘ o

" Appellant through Attorney

e Muf@g;‘::Saleem _

= s/o Tilawat Khan ’ —

Fipasemmommoitows s SIS
e Ea

' Througii Counsels

Dr. Ad-nan' Khan, B;rrister-at-Law,
Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

. Umar Sadiq Advocate ‘
High Court

‘CERTIFICATE

Certlﬂed that no such Ilke appeal earller has been filed by

‘the. appellant on the’ subject ‘matter before this Hon'ble
Tnbunah-~”j, '

o Appellant through Attorney

@y

 Muhammad Saleem
's/o Tilawat Khan

f
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'BEFORE THE HON'BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, o
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Servzce Appeal No._ of 2022

Mst Rawa31a ........ SOOI Appellant

. " VERSUS

o Government bf Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

e Respondents

AF. FIDAVI T

| 1 Mst RawaSIa (Appellant) do hereby solemnly affirm
‘and declare that the contents of the above titled Appeal
o jare true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
behef Purthermore no such like appeal has ealher been
~ filed before th1s Hon able Tr1bunal or elsewhere on this

- , sub}echatter !

DEPONENT -

- ' ’ o 5
’ H

Mst. Rawasia

District fa: s
Gulkade Swa

5.
)‘\-
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'BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT,
MINGORA BENCH/DAR-UL-QAZA SWAT.

',CMNO . Mpo22 ;
| In Servzce Appeal No. of2022

Mst.. Rawasia RS PR UORN Applicant

Respondents / 1

! ~ .1'1'3

APPLICA TION F OR RES T RAINING RESPONDEN s FROM
L B RECOVERING SALARYAMOUNT

‘ Résbec’i;ﬁiliu Sheweth:

1) That the above titted appeal is belng filed before this Hon’ b]e

Trlbunal whereln date of hearmg has yet not been fixed.

2) ”That 'Vide letter No, 31;0242022‘ ‘respondent No.3 is forcing”
o ) the appellant/ apphcant for 1eturnmg the salary received bv

he1 dmmg the mtervemng period.

2 3) Thét the main order of removal has already been challenged
' before this Hon’ble Trlbunal ‘hence any premature alteration -

' .of the 1mpugned order will comphcate the matter further.

4) "Thét the appellant has prima facie, a good arguable case in

-+, her favour, balance of convenience lies in favour of grant of

' arestraining order and the ingredient of irreparable loss also
lies in the matter.

RN




R is, therefbfa,‘ hﬁmbly prayed that on
"-aéceptanée' '- Qfl--_ this application; the
;,'réspohdents be r"estrained from forcing
sl ‘ . the apphcant to depos1t the amount of
i salary recelved by her till final disposal of
o ‘: - main app_ealh

: : Applicant/Appellant
T hrough Attomey

.Mu@mmad Saleem

. s/oTilawat Khan

N Through Counsel

' Dr. Adnan Khan, Barrister-at-Law,
Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan

.A'&‘

Umar Sadiq Advocate
ngh Court

'CER TIF[QA TE.‘ :

“
s,

It is certified that no such like: application has earlier been filed
before thls Hon ble Tnbunal on the cnted subject

: Applicants/Petitiohers
Through Counsel

Dr. Adnan Khan, Barrister-at-Law.

Advocate Supreme Court of Pakistan.
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BEFORE THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

o Ser'ozceAppealNo . of2022
o _Mst Rawa31a...;..f.' ......... T Applicant
. VERSUS .

N

‘Government of Khybe'r:l?akhtunkhwa and others

- AFFIDAVIT

and : declare that the 'cohtents of the above titled

Apphcatlon are true and correct to the best of my

knowled ge and behef

DEPONENT

| J
,
/2/

| Mst. Rawasia

................................ Respondents

-' I, Mist. RaWa-siél (Applicént), .do hereby solemnly affirm




AA'PPELLANT: o

PE

BEFOR]B THE HON’BLE SERVICE TRIBUN AL, ,
KHY BER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Servzce Appeal.No.- - ‘of2022
Mét. Rawasia ........ e bl SRR Appellant
VERSUS

: 'Govern,meﬁf of 'Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others

OO U Respondents

 ADDRESSES (OF THE PARTIES

‘ Mst Rawasm daughtel of Abdullah R/o Mohalla Gul Abad
Darga1, Dlstrlct Malakand (!kﬂwzf&, mu.z ”. sdu—w)

NIC# 15102 3742042—8 Cell# 0345 9525406

. RESPON DENTS

. 1) Government of Khybe1 Pakhtunkhwa Health Department
| throu gh Serretarv, Civil Secretarlat Peshawnr

. 2) The D11ect0r General Health Serv1cc<; Khvbu Pakhtunkhwa at

Peshawar , _
' 3) Dlstrlct Health Offlcer Malakand at Batkhela.

4y Med1ca1 Supermtendent District Headquarter Hospital Batkhela,
o Dlstrlct Malakand., '

B 5) District Accounts Officer, Malkand at vMalakand Top.

Appellant
e Mst. Rawasia
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N W.F.P. Public Sm Commsssz

Tdep’”’” ’92 13’250 C,oL Peshawaf Can“

I

Rawana D/° Abduna 3 ; No TN
. e Vo Tty NEGRG
R/O Moh: Maraj Korqna, near Al-Musl:lm

. 3’-.1'41;“21.10 School Sher- Gar ‘ﬁ\ﬂardan . D““‘: 34q ‘

myv‘ ‘- R Yy .ﬁh"
u-.- s

ASubjwzc—RECRmTMBNT OF CHARGE NURSE (BPS 16) IN THE xIEAL'I.‘H DEPARTMENI‘.
Advt No.03/2008 L ;

i - The Commwslon has x:ecommanded you ,to the Governmcnt fo: appomument, but
p ease do not treat this as a letter of . appomtment for whicti Govetnment is the final
thonty The Commlssxon cannot entertam any correspondenoa from. Yw. m ﬂ\is regard
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P Nubeela Ubrnan d/o Al (.lmm. I\lu:.,c bHQ. Ilosp.lml Dagg ag! ;‘ oy
Ysoun_ e ’ﬂ.‘\".'.'l.... o ,.'A-'.'o.e.
M..l Naheed d/o Mumla/ullah Charpe Nm:«: Dl IQ llosm(ul Dnu o ‘__‘,,/ Vi
(Buner)! - L
Mzt ’K:msar Bibi d/o‘Jalalud- | Charge? -Nurs:. DHQ Iloslztﬁ;xi'l){%gmj;:‘h,-‘j”
Din =~ - 1. {Bunc:}l- o TR e h 14 |
'M.sl Waheedn d/n Abdul!nh _t CharpeNurse DlIQ_Hf:'p_‘nl'Daggar;.i:mm:r]*l
{5t Nazia chum tl/o-( CharpeNurse DHQ. Hospual!{?n;,gzg; . :-.,.r;‘-‘ i
NJ\V:ID : w vt (Buner) o, W ¢ vty *'rh.
N b.ul'm d/o mel Khan. - { Charge Rurse DIIQ Hospu.al Duggp.r" . ‘1‘5‘337'{ ;
| . © HBunen) . AR ’.mt’?“"«;“
Msi Slm.lu.cn d/o Hasim Gul | Charge Nursce AHQ Hospx(.ll Ball\lacid At
' (Bunul e . ‘ .
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‘ twitial they wnll bc ol pmhalwu Ior ap
- ol oyt c».cccdmg one year, P

Their services can be dlspcnsul \vnh drmu, lhc prolrmou pqu ,_, NS
"conduct is found unsatisfactory,” - . ol R

Their appointment will be subject to m saical, ﬁlncss and vmﬁu.auon ot‘ cl;a.rnftu.r .-md
anteccdents/Educational qualification ete, - * - ‘ : *: ‘
“They will not. be entitled- 1o any TAIDA t’or mcducnl cxmumauon nnd _;ommb lhgllr ' rsr o
plice of aPPomlmcnt - g . -.« R RN
“They will be .governed by sucli Rules mj ordcrs as may bc issucd, by the, Govcmqacnl.:- R
{rom Lime 1o time Tor (he- cutegory.of, Gav..mmcm Servants to which they bclong | -

T hey shall for all inicnts and purpascs, bz Civil Servants, except for tlic purposc-of l’cnsaon, .

and Gestuity. In liew of the same they will be enlitled to Comrlbulory Provident hmd a5

per gaveranient rules/istenetions, - ! : AR Ly

They are linble 1 be' posted/served m-ywiu.n. in N\Vl I’Il ATA, RPN 1: .

They will cotiplete sigfmal tenmyres a thdir places of 1% posting as. pee govcnuncm,’ sules,

Fhey will sybiin as uudulukmg, on J.ldlulll stmmp. paper slmmgllhnl the-d 'uutum o
subtitted with uppltl.ulwn forny nre b».umuc and not fuke, Morcmcr !lu.y lmw (I Im'n
“dismissed from service by iy Gove, or semi Gavi, orymlzuuon. '

W they wish to resigy frony Seeviee, they shall resign in writing by gt\'ln; pnur mmu: ol

one month - OR depusit vie wonth . pay, in lici of onie month’s, nlvince notict) in the

-(m\-uumcnl lrg.rsur)' Howevee they will continue w serve the Gov, lill their n:sq_.u.mma
is .u.u.[uul by -t eyt mtlwrity, i . i . R
. LTt . : '
ll‘ the nbow terms il coticlitions e m.'.cpl.nhlc o llu.m. they
in the instivutions mentioned aguivst their mtmu fur.

. mu.mce of' this order,

shauld subimi nrrival n.-pun
tlu:y wilhin (M) huyx 0l lhc
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01 Sectclary 1o Govt, of NWFP Health Dcpnrtmcl l "c.shawar wuh reference to Ius lcl é.
Illll-!lOS(Nurscs-ll) dated 29.09. 2008 - e

02, Scerctary NWEFP, Public- Scrvucr Cpmuussnon, Pcslmwaf for lnforma ‘
'_.' 03, Medical 'mpcrmlcl-dcm DHQ: dospital D'a!,mr { Buncr) :
04, Moedical Superintendang Al Q. Hospilal Uatkhela (Malnkand)‘ gy
05, Distridt Accounts Omcu‘,Malakmldl Bum.r oL, ]J e
U7. Nurse Conccmc((, . v DRI |
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DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES NWEP. PESHAWAR.

OF FICER ORDER

On the recommendatlon of NWFP Public Service Commission, the

followmg Nurses are her eby appointed as Charge Nurses in BPS-16 @ Rs. 6060-470-

- 20160, plus-usual allowance as admlsslble under the rules, on regular basis and posted
against the vacant post in the Hospltals mentioned against their names with immediate

'ettect -
S Name w1th Fathel ’s Name o Place of Posting
.| No '
11} Mst Sae eda Akbar dloAli Akbar o Charge Nurse AHQ Hospltal
' ' Batkhela
42 Mst. Ha'leema Rahim d/o Ra‘hlmullah' | Charge Nurse DHQ Hospital
o L o Daggar (Buner)
3 Ms't Farzana d/o Bahca'Sher o Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
: Daggar (Buner)
14- Mst Amum Bibi d/o. Hazratullah Charge Nurse AHQ, Hospital
|- Batkhela
5 -Mst. Tamseela Begum d/o Klrmatullah Charge Nurse AHQ, Hospital
‘ Batkhela
16 - | Mst. Hayat Samar d/o Samar. Gul : Charge Nurse AHQ, Hospital
o . ' Batkhela
7 | Mst. Shaheen Begum d/o Agdul Raut Charge Nurse DHQ), Hospml
R o g A Daggar (Buner)
| 8 | Mst. Yasmin d/o Abdul Wahid : Charge Nurse AHQ, Hospital
_- o o o Batkhela
19 | Mst. Nazmina Bibi-d/o Yar Gul Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospita!
[ R - .| Daggar (Buner)
10| Mst. S'alma Khah d/o Misal Khan' Charge Nurse DHQ, Hosp1tal
R .| Daggar (Buner) '
1 Mst Pa1 veen Nlhar d/o Mumbar Shah Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
o | Daggar (Buner)
112 Mst Neelam D/o Daulat Khan Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
s : Daggar (Buner)
137 | Mst. Sharafat Bibi d/o lhsanullah Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
o R - : Daggar (Buner)
14 - | Mst. Lubna d/6 Wahid Al Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
‘ L - . . | Daggar (Buner)
1 15 | Mst. Humera Beguim d/o Sardar Ghani - | Charge Nurse AHQ, Hospital
o R - | Batkhela-
16 . | Mst. Rukhsana Bibi d/o Raham Sherin | Charge Nmse DHQ, Hospital
‘ o o , | Daggar (Buner)
|17 | Mst. Zamina d/o Muhammad Zarin' Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
‘ o . . .| .Daggar (Buner)
18 | Mst. Nasreen Zeba d/o Hazrat Jamal | Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospltal
. ‘T A | Daggar (Buner)
19| Mst. Rehana Begum d/o Naeer Ahmad | Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
i S ' - Daggar (Buner)
20 | Mst. Arabia d/o Siraj Khan- Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
N - Daggar (Buner)
217 | Mst, Nabeeia Javed d/o Emmanut[ Chm ge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
Javed - Daggar (Buner)

C
T
L




'_No 30993 31032/E II, Dated Peshawar the 1/10/2008 -
0l.

02,
03.
04.

. 05..
- 06. -
07.

A7

o

s-h

22 | Mst: Neelam d/o Marifullah

Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
Daggar (Buner)

{23 [ Mst. Shakeela d/o Mian Muhammad

Charge Nurse AHQ, Hospital

¥

|- Batkhela

—‘2*5& >Mst Sehush Samuel d/o Samuel Y aqool

Charge Narse DHOQ. Hospital

Daggar (Buner)

126" ~Mst Shahlda Begum d/o Shamsul ‘

Wahab

Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
Daggar (Buner)

129 Ms}t. Naheed d/o Mumtazul}ah

27 | Mst. Saira Naz d/o0 Muhammad Rahim | Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital
- '  *{ Daggar (Buner)

-1 Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital

Daggar (Buner)

Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital

Daggar (Buner)

Charge Nurse DHQ), Hospltal PaE

Daggar (Buner) '

Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospital

Daggar (Buner)

Charge Nurse DHQ, Hospltal

Daggar (Buner)

Charge Nurse DHQ, HOSpItal

28 | Mst: Nabee'la Usman d/o Ali Usman

30 | Mst Kausar Bibi d/o Jalalud dm

31 Mst Waheeda d/o Abdullah

32 Mst Naaa Begum d/o Gul Nawab

33 -| Mst. Sa_tla d/Q Z1arat Khan_ _

L : B , Daggar (Buner)
34 | Mst. Shaheen d/o Hasan Gul - | Charge Nurse AHQ Hospital
I o Batkhela
L X
S ox -
3. X
4 X
5 X
6. X N
7. - X
S8 X :
-Sd-

pd

* DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH -
SERVICES NWFP, PESHAWAR.

- Copy forwarded to the:-

- Secretary to Govt. of NWEFP Health Depamnent Peshawar with reference to his letter
~ No. SOH-I{11 -2/08 (Nurses -11) dated 2909.2008
) Secretary NWFP Public Service Commlssmn Peshawar for information.
. Medical Supenntendent DHQ Hospital. Daggar (Buner).
.. Medical Stperintendent AHQ, Hospital Batkhela (Malakand)

District Accounts Ofncers Malakand/Buner '

Nurse Coneemed ‘ : '

-Sd-

" DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH
SERVICES NWFP, PESHAWAR.

. /X'(/
“y
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Daeedt ¢21/10/2008, Hino (9) Posts of Oh{nse Nurses have boin
posted -to- this Bonpital. Five (%) bave'
l:h.ts Hompital, while.the tollowin;; four

plea.ae be ntuuateﬂ ia oome othor hoopicvlq. o

B PO

2 N
5

' £
. ) : B ?30. .
o Fromi~
|  fote L
. o
o C subaecpyfff; : d
- - - Bir, ‘
_}_J" | .ALJQ; .Jﬂuuﬁ..eisaesigﬁ
e

The Hedi Buperinconden

MQ)MP 1‘5-

Barvicas,WiP, Peahawur. .

su LUS O IR ‘(

pé hnva khe honour to atabq chat wo have(Forcy-Rivo):-
posss or mm&gq Nuxsea. - .

According to. ttotix\icabion

kawasia - Onarge thaf-

Tomgoela ~~ * -

Anjup Bibg o 0 v |

Ssecdn Axbar % - ®

I

ﬂ'he Direc tor Genoral Kea.th.

A»;"c"f

/ﬁ—Rurae. Dabcd Bab&btela che_ji/‘) 1 2008.

Lo
R :

Roo 50993'!31052/1.-'\'1

een. acoommodat:ed in - 4
are. aurpl.ua. whioh may :

Dgte gf ; iv ﬂl‘ .
e 01.11,2008
011142008
 01.11,2078
03.41.2008 .

B “Madfg;l Supe.rintenaent .

. - DAQs

. Oopy torwarded to thet~ i

Oha nmﬂnwaoa QO'"' ornad rﬂh 4 - Oana [

spital Batkhela. .
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R ‘ DIRECT ORATE GENDRAL HEA&?' b
\PRVI(‘!‘ NW.EP, PESHAWAR, d {
‘."‘

l.t,tl;}or-‘mcronnpn S : S j
ERRTSEE S-S . §

R e dn-partial modlllcauon ol‘ this Darcuoralu office ordn.r bganm, Endsl. No v

30993- J10322/E.H, daied 21.10. 2008.

0-

lln. lolloan posunylmtaﬁ.r “of the. ncwly
appomtcd Chaq,c Nurses (BPS-16) arc lu.n.b) ordc.n.d in llu. interest of pubhc Scrvzcv.. N
.with effeet the datcs mentioncd against their names - - : ’ }

1 S:No. To Remarks

' ol Charge Nurse DIlQ

Name of Char rize Nurse
Rawasia D/0 Abduliah

From
Charge

Nurse

Agldinst. Lhe

' . "~ . |undcr posting to

AHQH. Batkhela

Hospiwl, Upper -Dir
w.e.f. 01.11.2008.

vacant Posl

02
ALbar

Saccda Akbar D/OQ Ali

Charge Nurse
A under posting 10
AHQI. Batkhela

Charge Nursc DHQ
Hospital, ‘Upper’ Dir
w.e.f. 03.11.2008

A;,amst

vacant Post

03 'l'amsccla_
. Kiramatullah

D/O

Charge Nursc
under posting 1o
AlIQI. Batkhcla

Charge Nurse DHQ
Hospital,  Upper Dir
w.e, i, 01.11.2008.

Against

vacam Posl.

04 Anjum - ‘Bibi

Hazratullah

b/o

Charge. -~ Nurse
under posting - to
AHQU. Batkhela

Charge Nurse 'DIHQ
Hospital, ‘Upper Dir
w.e.f. 01.11.2008

Az,.unst

vacant Post

NB Amval n.pons should plc.m. b;. aubmuu.d to lhls
l}lmuoralg for l'\.cortl i s : : :

Sd/
. L S DII\L(.IORGLNLR/\LHLAL’IH
N sERVtCLs NwrP PESHAWAR

L{S’&?" 5\7 /EL. Dated Pesh. m 9_‘).—1_'/- /ﬁoos

Copy l'orwardcd 10 (hu -

3 ‘EDO (Hcallh), Mainkand al B.ukhcla ‘
yodes 02 ‘EDO (Health), Uppchu‘. sel : N
's‘ﬁnﬁ “""' '03 Mcdlcal Supdt. AHQ Hospital, Bau.ht.la

L ,\2%‘;'?04 Mcdxca Supdts DHQ Hospital, Umxr Dll'
B 05 DAO Malakand.

i 06 DAO Upper Dir.

.‘;‘ <507 DA-oonccrnv.d DGHS N-WF P P\.shn\\ar. ' ‘ '
.508: ’Plﬁlcs .

54\ ¥ *c "For mformnuon and nlacuon ;
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LR FOR ‘DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH
S ‘SERVICES, NWFP, pr,sHAWAR
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DIREGIORATE GENER;;L HEAII"‘H.
SERVICES, WWIP:~ PESHAWAR.

Noo . 3{77{ /E 1T, o
Dateo : 05//;, 2008.

Migs. Rewesia’ D/O Abduneh
Mohallah Meraj Koroona Neur Al-Muslim
Pu‘*lic Bchool, ghe rgera Tehull Takht Bhai.

Por~

Subject; - : APPLIGLION FOR POS‘[‘TNGJN AW%A;

Memog =

Refareme yom’ qppuw ion de:l:ui 27.14.2008.
on tzhe sanPc*‘ n,oted &boveo

xour request: fax retesnatlon/}’astmg :m ,xHqH,
Batkhels caunna't it is regretted lae.accedeLto.

You are directed_ to 1mmed1&f:ely x‘epart for‘ duty
ig DHQH Upper Pir :meed.iqtgly fnlmg uhloh your of»’{-’er
appomtment Will bhe Nithdt’qwne

3

AJ ¢ Lca.c i
FOR DIRFG“OP GENERAL H"fMH
| SERVICES, NV PESHM;.R

N°$- Co /Eo.LI, - " . e

-Gopy . rorwarded ‘ao tha Medmml supdt DHOH
Upper mr fcr mfovm&tzon and nlactaon.

ra

FO'R DIRECTOR GENER&L HE-'LIJI‘H
SERV'IGFS N\s’ 'ﬁP'PE‘SHA"JAR.

&E » ,.""'«‘ o




DIRLCJ)ORA!'.U GL‘NLRAL Hl"'\I 'I'H

o o P P;.»

A : - EmVIcEGE, Ha R,

OFFIC'S ORDER,

-

In pax.tial mcdxfication of th:.s Direotorate
ofrzce order bearlvz ondstz No.)4560~67/D.II dated 22.11.2008
Miss, Pawasna n/o Abdullah Charge Nurse AHQ Hespioal Batkhela

ot

upder #ransrer teo DHQ Haapital Dir Upper is herebJ retained in
AHQ Hoanital Batkhela against the vaczant post vacated by Mrs.

Baamecn charge Nurae uranarenred Lc THQ Hospital Chakdara Dir
I OWCr .

DIRLC'I‘OW GENER' ﬂl} HDAUPH
SERVICL.‘: NWFP, FRGH L AR.

351 37— ‘/9 /8.1, Dated Pesh; the é // L /aocs.
- Copy %o the gm’
01. .;u.rcta:cy Health 'WFD, ?eshaWar Zor mformaticn.
2, LDugHea_tng M2lakznd..
03, EDC(HesXth) pir Upper,
o MS AH{) Hospital: Batkhelg,- 4
- 05e MS DHQ .Hospital Dix Upper.
« DAO, Dir Upper,

. 07, DAO Mal akand,
. DA-conccrn«*d.

ro:c mrormafion and n/aotaou.

Q@-— ’
FOR D]REC‘TOR GH*IERnJ‘. HEATTH
S]?RV ICEQ, NVEP, ’ PDFH AWAR .

éYﬁv %




L B o : R
Do . . :

R P B Daued Batkhela the M /07/9040 BVEAE

i gy Ann “g

DHQ Haqpltal Batkhela. '

s’ - . - -
Lo N

. Moi-, ' pne Direcher. General ﬂealt.n,,-., PRI R i :__

s Sernces,KPK Peshawar.,- T e
"o w T T e
porL e -suﬁ;;eec'z.,;:g LEAVE APpmcamoa FDRMS. . -
thﬂ-leaVe ap h.catlon

B Wit Blrg s I hava the “hotour to’ f@rward herewi P
“ ‘,g?. fenm in.. respe@t ‘of MisssRaw331a Charge Nurse’ attached te. this Heap«~
/08/2010 fer '

“for: grant af 3~meﬁﬁ§searned 1éave - wzch effeet from 04

L fdr fav@ur neeesssary sancblon please. S .
coe : F 1 . e
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.

From: ; ’l‘he Medlcal Supenntmdent.
DHQIHQprtal Batkhela~

Tos~ 'Tne Dlrector General Health
SerV1ces,KPK Peshawar.

Subject.— LLAVE APPLIGAIIOH'

L]

(

\,/

/)\

([:/

. er 1 have the honour te submlt herew1th leave aﬁollcat
ferm in respest ‘of: Miss, .Rawasia . Charve Burse attached 5o this Hospy
for grant of oene- month. iearned 1eave duly eertxfled by. ‘the Agency

.

bt = o Saberas vt amm ®

-

.

v ———— o o =
"~
-

3

- 2—-0[‘{"":)_/1?]'

Cepy to theét=—'- o - :
1. Miss.Rawasia Charge Nurse. X
20 P/Flle. . : ! . . ¥

wles wmm-e s asarem e

H
i
‘
H
i
3

~—

2 Acceunts Ofrloer Malakand fer for faVOur ef necessary K] nctlan.

AN

. Medlcal Super1nteudent,
: . : , DHQ Hosplbal'ﬁatkhela.
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s ',\ No.____ ' /PF. °  Da ed Batkela the % /0872010 .

. g o s - Y
", From: =~ ';"; Th° Medlcal Super;nbendent, L N j:‘-':h'.-f;'
LT e BﬁQ H05p1tal Babkhela. . S SRR

R A'-Tc;‘t,';_ LA ‘ The APency Accounts OfP:.cer, o ,’: R B
a e T e M’alakand R cLoL T

"'—i'sﬁbjecté}gi :muwn APPLIQATIOM pomg, R R

Mem@:-.5 JER Attached please £ind, herewlth leuye applicatlon forms

.ﬁ?;i' in dupllcate in'reppect ef'ﬁlss Rawasia thrgg Nurge for leave..
';f~.r:" admlssaba11§y report and:- retunn to bhxs effzce £ar onward subm1551on
- to” the quarter cen¢erned. .;.3 15?5__. e _
IR .:;f"ﬁu: L oL f‘ o §35 Medlcal Superinbéndent. 1‘ o ui
' . “' . i, 5 .“ ' - e j'a . ‘~ . o .; . ) . ) ’ ' .. ‘ :

0 e, %ﬂm O ST )
b .1Cepy be Ml&s.RawasLa Change quséffdr iﬁfgrmgsi?n.g?:

A L. . S Lot . *
* A - R . - -

N . . =
) .- A . . &

e e T Ff‘f‘- Médicaius erintendent.

. . ' - * - - e . .
R e H t Btkhl
: T T T e e 9$p1 a3, Batkhela,
. . . o R T et . N P ..
‘ PR . . * =t . . * ) : w .ot
i - & - H . 3 . - .
e . Ce ‘ v, 3
’ Lo . ., .
: L o, N
: N N ’ ‘l' - ’ -
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- N - . C e et :
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¥ B : Lot L i
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A  APFLICATION FOR LEAVE R
wles: !‘ LLem | to 9 wmust be rillud in by all: appchants.Itém )
Piet onLy Y] Lhe case of. Govprnment servants of .P s. 1band
. ) - i ) \
t. Namu ot upplu_ant., ﬂ“;. Rﬁwma
Leave Rules appl.lgable.' . lqg{ ‘
3. Poaf. held. - . "'. CAW N“Yf-z
'-,ll." Dupdr't.ment or Ol'l:tce. . M D_bpﬁ._
9. . pPay. . . . T &- /0 qgg{ m
6.. uuuse Rent’ AllouancelConveyance Allowance of b
. atury allowaoce draun in the present post
T ) 'Nature on Leave applled ‘for. {'
- (D) ?ertod of leave in days.
- (c)]~.Date ot commencement
8, ‘pacticular nu1e/au1es under which ]

(u)] Date of ‘return from last Leaye.
(b) Nature ot’ 1eave. _

(e) Perlod of leavv in day.s.

Date.........‘..........' ;
Pl
5 Offleex.fl'

lo. Remarks x-ecommendatlon of tne COntrollin

t. ‘leave appued ror 13 ag

T, (.ert.it‘led "tha
! aand ageessany conditions-

-oo-.'c-g--yooc
Da.;e ......9_7.}.&)..'.-.‘ \
’

STV Report, of Audft 6f§;‘l.¢er‘.

L.

pate. ,................ o . Signaturé’
P o - Dasignahion

'bhe sanccionlng aubhorlty Lerbiryl B
the’ ‘applicant is likely
ensatury beins drawn by him

13. Orders ot
the . explry of - leave

poat. carr-ylng the comp

pate ..-...'.,....:.'.‘... btgaa\:uve
" peslgnativn

l‘A-OM/cPP"ﬂ&(/(I'—IZS o
c;gzér;knsuéz iééa;714946?ﬁ1767ﬁ%i25 gbl g

mf.snéz‘ 0 ;7— ‘i’/ﬂﬂ/’

-



M
S . : o |
" TR APPILLAllON ‘FOR LEAVB -~5,~ . ',g g"v”£=“€;;~a/x \
- Molesy- Ltem | to 9§ must be relted in by all- applicants. [tem e

12 qpptlea only in I.hu ‘case ot‘ Gevernulent Servants o{' B P.S. 1band ™

8boyu

l
. iR " quu- or appu.gam. M/ffl ,e‘“uwwc
te. l.euve Rulea applicable (%" S 15) .
A .
. , .l&. . Lo .-
D Poa{: held ) . C."\V"VJ( A“’“ ¥ C’ fS . -
Cohe Deparnmem or: Olfflce. ﬁmf_ﬂ' M’ﬁ' s : L
oo Remead |
.6. HOuSQ ' Rent Allowance/Conveygnce Allowance or at.her c'o:r-spe;n-f:- ‘ . ’
: v_aal.ory a.l..lowanc«s drawn In t.he pmnsent postg. . S ot
i T (w) --Natulje on ‘.LeaVe appllgd for. 5‘(}’91:..:{, (fm,;/é _ :
~ (b)  Period of Teave: in days. o ..dt?"—_ . R :
4 . “ : "
" {ad Dat.e of commencemenc. /}Y#m—&aﬁ, ﬂf/m«jﬂ"y -, :
. - .. !
8. Parncul.ar Rule/Rules under ahich leave is admisJLbleL , : :
9. (a) " pate of retur_n't‘rom }'a‘st_leave;_“ e ;
(b) N'atuf;a'of"--ieq.ve.. . R :. — ' )
-(e) Period of leave in days. = 3
Date. i vrrnarnaanainn. e Sign‘ar.ur .
10, 'Remdr‘ks zecormnvndatlon of the Cnntrolling Ot't'icer‘.
. : :
R .~Lerr.it‘1ed "that ledve ~applied for. ‘Is a mx.ssibl , ]
cisiesersensdie. and aecessary canditlons(ade ful . !
) S R R | :
DARE ovniensnnerens o o " - Signa . |
N o Designa : .
" i2.  Report of Audlt Officer. P |
Date ....‘.;.'.".-.......... N . /:A Sighgture . ; :
e ’ ) Designatmn. '
" 13, Orders of .the sanctioning auf.hbbity certzt’yx hg .that on - - FRET

. dye_‘ékzd$ug( tfﬁb”vqa ﬁn’jﬁf7e; cqugcauxﬂéﬁ£3‘32 T“,

the explry of 'leave ~ the applicant is likely -{to the sanie' ;
post carrymg ‘the’ compensahory belng drawn by him : o

..DateNB'% M/@,Qfﬁﬂl'm{ /Signatupe

Des; gnal,zon

cestitred Mme..fs batrpes

/At’/ ée«we, W {/1”7 e ¢

#ca Lewe fule (75 :'GJ??-Z:*““"‘.“.._'

s




AII communlcatxons should ' be
addresseﬁ to the Director General-
Hsa!th Servucas Peshawar and not
to any omcial by name

DlRECl‘ORATE
GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
. KHYBER PAKHTUNKEWA PESH.AWAR.

3)

EMIII Address: nwigghs@nhoo oom

Office Ph# DS‘I 8210288
B E.xchango# 061-9210167, 5210196 -

..........

.__fa(_

OFFICE ORDER.

Sanctxon is hereby accordcd to the grant of (30) days eamed leave in
favour of Mrs. Rawasm D/O Abdullah, Chargc Nurse BPS 16 DHQ Hospital, Batkhela
from the date of avaxhng but not later than (21) days of the 1ssuance of this-office: order : as
admissible to her under the Revised leave Rules-1981.

On expiry of her leave she will report to her original post

Sd/-
DIRECTOR GENER.AL HEALTH
SERVICES K.PK PESHAWAR.

No. 2 14647 JE.IL Dated Pesh. The | ,‘Ls’/i . 1010

A

C0py forwarded to the -

1. Medxcal Supdt. DHQ Hospltal Baﬂdlela w/r to hls lctter No. 20 14—15/PF
" dated 10.08.2010.
02 DAO Malaka.nd

o swm mnne o w. e

For mformatxon and naction. : : ;
o’ i

FOR DIR.ECTOR GENERAL HEALTH !
‘ 'SERVICES, K.P.K: PBSHAWAR . B

L o .: %-jg//a
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GOV ERNMENT OF NORTH-WEST FRONTER PROViNCn
77 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSFER OF CHARGE |

-Certlfied that I, Miss. liawasla have this day Forenb‘%fAfternoon taken over l handed over

charge of the office Charge Nurse EPS-I wuh reference to Government of KPK Nonﬁcanon

: No 21446-4‘7/E-II dated: 26/08/2010. S

| OFFI'CE on-'rm: MEbICA

No 203/ - ?( [PF. . .:§Datl§d

Copy forwarde to.

Transﬁ’mng (For avmlmg 30 days eamed Icave)

"i

- Pamcuiar of cash and xmportant/secr*tlconﬁdennal documents handed overltaken '
' over are noted on the reverse. : o

, .' . Slgnature of reheved
e Government Servant

. "Sigh aiﬁre of Governrrent . -
~ Servant receiving charge

‘Statlon DHQ Hospltal Batkhela
Dated 1/09/20101!__)‘ '

Secretarv Health. NWFP, Peshawar for mformatlon

. Director General Health Services NWFP Peshawar. :

- D.C.O. Malakand. .. R _ '

. ED.O: (Health)Malakand R

" Agency Accounts OfﬁcerMalalmnd N e
Ofﬁcer(,oncerned. L o S ¥

mten_dent,i
al Batkhela |

i Medical
. .3 DHQ: K

A} ]
oL )
y; . e
i oo

O I R

Al s 1 e



-

~ OFFICE mmm.; IR RIS AR Lr -

is. erdw ll.l!l\lbfl‘kd il pnslul m Cle H;):.pual Tolak.m (M.lldk and) ammsl {hu '

'.v.n..lm pu:.l in Lhc mluesl nl» publnc service wuh lmmt.dldll. ellect.

'No L, -57g,,. 9 7 /1,‘11 D‘md l’u»h e /S_/ 2- iz'ul_l.-_"-.

IRECTORA‘TE v : Cq All communicauohs stnould be
GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES ] | addressed:la the: Director General

to any ofﬁcial'by qame. LT

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR " | Health Services Pe.r,_hawar,and nol [’

. v ot T, ) L ' Luu-lM.smas uwl;ulglu@yu!um LG :
) ce e L Oltiger P, 091 anos .
! - txdmngcl om mom unmm.

Mrs R.m sk D/O t\hdullah (,hary. Nlil\c BPS 16 DHQ HO\PIldI Balkhcla L

NB Amval/Depanure reports should please be Submuu.d o lhxs

‘ Dmuor.uc for- rc.cords. S ST

SRR "'Sd/-'"
B ' l)lRl.Cl()l\ Gis NLI{AI By l\l lll
| SERVICES. K.P.K. PESHAWAR.

EE SR

(opy lor\\.ud\.d 10 th - o
_ s
(H S To S«.creum To le ul Kh\ per P.lkhlum\h\m llL.lm] Dt.pu'i'lmcm_'- veshawar
ae P o tipnsdns : woL ,
02, £SO (Health). | “MalaKohd: ’ “ e
03, Medical Supdt. DHOQ Ilmpn.ﬂ 1% zthc A '

04, DAQ. . Malakand. - TR

/r DA concerned. DGHS I’eshawa' PR I R
S Ior ml‘orm.mcm and ncccs«ary acuon -' '\'

) «ﬂ./
.,"‘. oL ' 31 }
& ST MR% MUS/\RRAT BI‘GUM

DEPUTY DIREC CTRIESS ANURSING).:
AT lJ(sthl’hl’L.Sl!AWAR |

4 o -"‘/:. . ",




9, covsm«meur OF PAKISTAN

Accoummq GENERAL N.WF.P.
DISTRICT. e
PAY ROLL svsrem

P Sec: ooBAmTMVI
06096 ~H.S BATKHELA (AHQ hOSPI.

DEPTT CODE

MD6096 -

2001~Rasic Pa
1000~House Rent . Allomanco
1816~Dress/ Uwifarm Allowance
1692~Hess Allowance
1908-Adhoc.-Relief-2009 {01~14)
1912-Compen Allow 20Z (14-N1)
194?-nedical Allow 1S% (16-22)
1948-Adhoc ‘Allomance 20100 SO%

054 Pag and Rl]owan:es
DEDUCTIORS

CPF Balance 32, 198. 00
1-Benevolent Fund
3511-Add1 Group Insurance

604*Group Insurance

Total Deductions

Subre

4,530, 00
1.818.00
300. 00
£00. 00
1,306.00
i+ 212.00

3.;65 00
15, 910, 00

R L]

4
€,
1
?

QUALIFYING SERVICE
YRS - NMON:

01 Years 07 ﬂonths o2y Da

r'd' C F - 9

l\h

04 1932 OBL DARGAI ﬂﬁLAKﬁND ARL DARGAI HALQKANI

- S

Gm—— tM iy Rl o ama = . — e am— o~ —

— - ———
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cem .

SR
. Pers k

{595 -tiagn
A‘1°4,-ﬂ=dtca‘ Allow i8%
. 214g-15%

Matakand

)044&094
,.NGJAS

CNIC No. i 1025?4“04«&
Iuher st Applied
Active Twmpcr4tg
Fg\S ﬁHD

CBuckle.
Hnme o

ALLQUA&LES
O)’~3351c Pay
1600-House Rent Allowance ,
'1910-lunve2 Gllowance 2005
llowance - -
?12-Compen 4llow 20Y% sifzﬁkg)t
T e e
'1548~Gdhﬁc Allowance 20100 0% -

- Bvrosg Pay a1d Allogances .-
DEOUuTIONa :

T Fayable
PF Ealance 113,342, 00
I-Benevolent Fund R
1-Addi Grou, Insuranga - -

—Graup .nsurance

" Total Geductions |

Al

. BIYER
0. 04, 1982
04 . Vears 124 Honths. ébl Ddgs ':

-

Adhoc Relief A11-2015"
- 2i¢4-Adhoc Relief Aliow-2z014

P10 80" J?éurted

~

y e
w
)

3
- S\

T
. R . . -

P Sec: 901 Harth

ML701D

'Nf :
GFF #:

-

U EBQ. 00

LFF' «@’Jﬂtd

ALLIEC BANK LIHITLD

11003«104

s i ol
.

aid #Z

Yo

——

S mm— e b aa —

— o 'K
\‘ o

luxg 2015 :
genc? Headguarter He
S ﬂGE& Y H ADQUAF TER HOS :

440094

ImoTolo -
b 720008
Tex: (3609)
'uL‘ ) . .1)‘
o u,_-
- B/R4. 00

36;0o9 0o
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DIRECTORATE

| ‘ by name.’

[0

_Office Pt 081-9210286

Ac :GE SHEET |  Fexd | 0919210230

E-Mall Mdmss‘ Eﬂ@zahw ot

B Exchange# 0919210187, $210186

01. 1, Du:eotor Gen«eral Health Sennces, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawa: :

as- Competent Authority "hereby charge you, Mst Rawasia' D/O Abdullah,
Charge Nurse BS-16, Mohallah  Meraj Korona Near Al Mushm Pubhc School
Sherghar, Teh: TakhJ Ba1 District Mardan as follows -

(a) You were absent from duty smce May 2009 to 28 03 20 17
(b) M1sconduct
02. For the above reasons you appear to be guilty of “stconduct
~under rule—S (b) of the. Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Efficiency & stc.lphne) rules
2011, and have rendered 'yourself hable to all or any of the Penaltles specnﬁed in
rule-4 of the rule ibid.

03 : You are therefore requn'ed to subm1t your wntten defence wlthm o7

. days of the receipt of this Charge Sheet to the mquu'y oﬁicer
- 04, Your written defence, 11' any should reach the Enqun-y Officer w1thm the
spec:ﬁed period.. Faxhng which it shall be presumed ‘that you have no defence to
) put in and in that ca.se exparte action shall follow agamst you.
05. Intimate whether you desu'e to be heard in person

+

06. A statement of a]leganon is enclosed.

3

, .
meoégg% HEALTH
NERVICES/KPK PESHAWAR -

Mst, Rawasia D/O Abdullah, . 03 y

Charge Nurse.BS-16, Mohallah Meraj Korona, ;
Near Al Mushm Public School Sherghar, _.

Tel: éax 1stnct Mardan
NO —bpif-3febo-immsmmspmar [E1L
Dated —e5 .[2017.

Statement of allegations.
(a) You were absent from duty since Mav 2009 to 28.03.2017
(b) M1sconduct

L AR
Al commumca.tlons should be "

addressed to :the Director - Z
GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES General  Health - Services B
KHYBER PAKETUNKEWA PESHAWAL. Peshawar and not to any official ]

J e

3




{ -

DIRECTORATE
- GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
KI-IYBER PAKETUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

375’ L JEIL -

Dated 1;/' ~ /2017

t

Mst. Rawas1a D /O Abdullah

G

p—
J;] All eommumcahons should ba
addrecsad to the Dlreclor Genetai
Health Services Pesnawar and not "
L “to any official by name

fCrTry—————
bmphﬁ 691-0210269

m ‘Exchange¥ 091:8210187, 8210196
Fax# 091-5210230

Charge Nurse BS-16, Mohallah Meraj Korona,
"Near Al Muslirg Public School Sherghar,

Teh ‘Takhx Bal Dlstnct Mardan

Subject: - HARGF SHEET

Memo:-

Enc}osed plea.se find herevmh chargc sheet (m duphca.te]

with the remarks to receive the same and subxmt a copy of cha.rge

sheet to this Du'ectorate as a token of: recelpt for record purpose

~e-

&
CTOR YAHRERAL HEALTH
ICES, KPK PESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT MINGORA S
| BFNCH/DARULA QAZA SWAT e T

w P No._ "ﬂﬂj:/M of 2013

Mst Rawasra daughter of Abdullah Charge Nurse Drstnct?
Headquarter Hospltal Batkhela, District ‘Malakand. .. ¢

......... ,....:....‘...........4._.......Petztwner .

L Govemment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Health Department.'*
through qecretary, Civil Secretanat Peshawar P
2. -‘Dlrector General Health Ser\nces Khyber Pakhtunkhwa at\ .

v

‘ .PeshawaJ

3, »Dlstnct Health Officer Malakand at Batkhela |

4 Medrcal Supenntendent Drstnct Headquarters Hospltal.
' -;Batkhela, Dlstnct Malakand. ' '

5 - -Dlstrrct Accounts Offrcer, Malakand at Malakand Top

e _...".._..',,.-....‘.......Respond_ents‘_' .
. WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE199 . = - . '
- OF. THE CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC - - % _ 57" -
&E.PUBLIC OF PAKISTAN,1973: = = . . _ 7. i5--77
Respectfullv Sheweth: = o S | AT _,_Jf,_'/{f//’
'Bnef facts grvmg rise to the mstant petmon are as under, o :.,.;:- - :—".”..—h/ B
1._That the petitioner- bemg quahfled Lhrough Provmc1al Pubhc | o o _ i

Service. Commission was subsequently recommended for the

~ post of Charge Nurse (BPS -16) m the Health Dcpmtment (Copy

. -of recommendatlon letter is attached as Armexure ”A")

' 2.;.That after her recommendat:on as above, the petltxoner was

appomted and posted as Charge Nur.se at District I-Ieadquarter
hospltal Batkhela at Malakand (Copy of appomtment order is

- attached as Annexure ”B") '




P ALY N )

!PESHAWAR HIGH COURT M INGORA BENCH (D AtR-UL-QAZA), '

WAT
L rORM.‘ “AC L
' FORM OF ORDER SHEET
- - N : I l» -
Sé‘r,ial No of - | Date of Order Order or olher proceedings with S:guature of Judge or Magtstrate and that
jorderor - | or Proceeding of partle( or. counsel where necessary - T
‘proceeding - ’ . : j’
1 1 -2 3 - ‘
P 24012018, | - W.2.No.384-M/2017;
. Present- . Bairistr - DrAdnan.  Khan,
R . Advocate for the petitioner. . = = -~
Mr.Muhammiad - - Rahim - Shah,

e = 4 - - — t——

~ Asstt: A (r for thelespondentv

MUHAMMAL NASIR M@HFooz, J:- Mst.Rawasia

. “.Islcmlc Repubhc af Pa.klstan 19_73 “with
E .followmg prayer:- :

“llzai on. accepz‘ance of tkts pemwn, tlze

initiation of disciplinary proceedings against
‘tie  petitioner .be - declared as. illegal.
Cmsequemly, imandamus may be issued to

o petitioner from the date of its stoppage and a
- prohibitory orde. way be issued against the

1 - respondents frum .initiating dlsczplmary
proccedmgs agamst tm. peiztwner”

- ppomted and- postcd as Char;_,e Nusse at District

-Hea quartex Hospltal Batkhela at Malakand Sl:e

' pentlone: mvoked the constltunonal ]UFISdlCthi’l of
- -thas Court under A:ticlc 199 of the Conetxtution of |

-thc '

-impugned orders. of stoppage of salary and .

the. le.spondents for releasing salary of the

2. As -averred m tlle‘petltzon ';'Je.i.moncr WS

. alonf'wxrh thrPe other muses wcre enllsted in the




(SR =

' jD.sn lCt Mala‘(and on 15 02. 2011

o itvansf« {rom RatlJ\e

) pmtlumr ma(le

pooi of °u1plus charge Byrses. and the, competentf

l' -

' kauthouty was approached by respondent No.3 for

5

. .adjustmcnt of the ~su|:plus -nurses in other hospxtals

. On. 22 1L 2008 petltloner was transferred to Dlstrlct-

Headquarter Ho! >p1tal Upp-.r Dir agamst a vacant

' post The petit'one: seommed a wrltten request for |
~ her po<=tm0 at DI-IQ hosplta] Batkhela, which was

f1e_|ecter by re5pondent No 2 but her transfer order

was.- ;.1.;.drawn on 06\12 2008 Aﬁer servmg for a

- consl"lerable perlod at . DHQ hospntal Batl\hela :

| petltionel was 1t ansterred to le Hospltal Totakan :

Desplte her

to-i‘hr L'pper.and then from

: ':Batknela to Totakan hel ,ource of salary was uot.

transferred and 1t was retamed 1n the off' ice of

' I‘v‘[c,dtcal buperxntendent I)HQ hospltal Batkhela

. »Latel o she V\/do dxrected by respondent No Jto

sexve ut DHQ hospltal Batkhela but- desplte

‘ pf'rf)fmmg duties saiary of petntxoner was stopped.'
by the uO'lCul'l"ed Accounts Oiﬂcel und no reason

- wfm{‘soe'ef was cem.uumcated {0 tb r:ehto')e: lhe L

equest ‘to the 1-=spondeuts tor .

1el<.a.)c ox her sal'zry bm on: 08 05 2017 she was

‘ cha:ge: s.heeted wuh the followmg. ,s_tatement of

s
b)
T

.
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lh— ; wls s .y g '0|“ !__'ﬁ‘» .'A,t < ‘. 1:}£|’ ’j[ 4 fote
3 e . ' ", - “b
. ) ', v; '

(a" Absence fro‘
28 03 201 7

(b) M:sconduct.

A

" In -f 3 response thereof the

submrtted h\.r wrltten 1eply Hence the mstant wr it

“petition. A 1

Arguments of learned counsel for the

| petltloner as well as. Ielzamed Asstt A G heard and

IR
record perus d o

.30 Petmoner Was mmally appomted as Charge

Nurse vnde eppomtment letter dated 21. 10 2008 and

: was posted at DHQ Hospltal Batekhela On -
19.11. 2008 e aronngth three otl rers were declared'
- surplus.. On "2 ll 2008 she was posted to Upper Dir

- but w1th effect from 01 ll 2008 agamst the vacant ’

, post.

g. »

" has’ been ....'-S\.Ied charge sheet for absence ﬁom duty_

2.

* since Muy A009 to’ 28*03 2017 to wlnch she has

submxtted l*er wrilten reply but mstead of waxtmg for'

: ,Lhe comp. .on of mcuuy proceedmgs she mvoked :
E Junsd:ctron 01 lhts comt thr ough the mstant pet:tron |

No doubt tha- 1he petrtxoner 13 a c:vsl servant and she |

:

. has be..n charge sheeted for some dlscrplmaly

1
[

y Tmce May, 2009 o

petitroner' o

It appears from the avaxlable record that she_ i

N TC

. .
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' )innotihced
' 'D124 01 7018

‘ assoctated

S rproceedmgs and’ thereforenthe sub)ect matter relatesA

‘h ,

' to terms and condltlons of* semce as accordmg to'
- Khyber Pakhtunkhwa le Servants (Eft1c1ency and

‘ Discmlme) Rules 2011 a cw:l servant has to remam _

w1th the

‘ here.tﬁer lf an) ﬁnal order is passed he/she may |
.seek remedy from the Serwce Tnbunal as prov:ded
_ ,by law.. ."':' R P

oS | " The mstsnt wnt petmon 1is dtsrmssed but the

'.1esp0ndent'; are dlrected ’t.o conclude the mquxry .

;) Certuf:ed to be true copy

%/%

Feshm l’ltfb Cotm Mmgota/bar-ul-ﬂaia. Swat ’ _
mmm pevcie 8ol Qanooae. sugmzy/mu

//

mquxry proceedmgs and
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S 2l INQUIRY RepoRT

“continuation of her statement which she recorded before Dr
-~ determination of her actual period of willful absence. -

© 10:00 am. Mst Rawasia didn't appear before the jn
statement. The-inquiry committee tried to contact

- personal file of concerned charge nurse which was

.and Or Tariq-Saleem (the current in charge) of ca
. E wherein they stated unanimous|

- committee Dr Fazal‘Rehr’na‘n fro
- wants to meet him in his office at
* his wife. He was respcnded by the ing

L

P

Bépkgréund

Adul Latif in her previous inquiry for

Both the inquiry Officers reached the office of MS DHQ Hog'pital Batkhela on 7ih October. af

temen pital Batkhela, attached as

; : 0 examined the personal file of Mst Rawasia maintained at

- DHQ Hospital-Batkhela, L S Co

. .The inquiry commitiee visited tHe DHO office Malakand to record the statement of DHO
nd, ached-as.Annex E and other staff ag per heed and also desired to examine the

_ supposed to be there in the record of DHO
office but the same was not. found in the. DHO offiée, AR

~ The inquiry committee recorded the statements of Dr Shakeel Ah

Malaka

med ( the earlier in-.ct{arge)
t'D Hospital Totakan, attached as*Annex F &

y that they have never known of any nurse Rawasia in Cat D
Hospital Totakan in their tenures, ' '

' Next day the husband of Mst Rawasia cohtacte_;d one of the.members of the inquir'y .

m his personal cell number 0345 95254086 and told him that he
DGHS Peshawar and wanted to talk regarding the inquiry of
uiry Officer.to come along with his wife Mst Rawasis as
ppear before the inquiry.committee. Moreover it is

of the instant inquiry praoceedings, despite making all the

per commitment, however she didn't.a
p,ertinent-to.hote that in utter disregard

3

A
i
3
.

P e
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" 'DHQ Hospital Dir Upper vide dffice order No

3. 'Later on, she was retaingd at DHQ Hospital Batkhel

' inquired about Mst Rawasia. All of them, including the DHO Malakand, ap

,_‘.\effdrts to inform her through letter, on her

\..

personal mo

el , bile number, through her husband ang -
. . . sister (on 0314 9654983), the same proved futile and ’

9654983) : of no use and she never bothered to
appear before the INquiry committee even for‘recording her statement, Mmeaning there by that

* She had nothing o offer in defense and in 3 way acknowledged the charges levelag against her
. inthe show cause notice. R - . ‘ .

#indingg

» the Inquiry committee found that

- 1- Mst Rawasia D/0 Abdullahi was appginted as char
" Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission v
+ 21110/2008, atta

ge nursé.és 16 through KhyBer .
ide DGHS order No 30993«31032/E-_H ‘dated
thed as Annex G, and posted at DHQ Hospilal Batkhela, :

© “2- Before ,corhpliahce of the above order, hef

posting order was modified and posted her at

34560-67 /E-11 dated 22/11/2008, altached as
“Annex- H. ’ - :

a on the recommendation of senior

‘Minister for Power, Planning and Development.kpP vide office order ng 36137-44/£-1| dated
6/12/2008, attached as Annex 1. She submitted her arri ital’
12/12/2008. S -

- 4 Shé submitted an application for lrahsferﬁ from
" Totakan on 5/1/2011 and she was posted accor
- 1502/2011, attached as AnnexJ. = - ’

DHQ Hospital Batkhela to Civil Hospital
dingly vide office order no 4393-97/€-Il dated
.5- She submitted her departure report at DHQ Hospital Batkhe

C t ) la on 28/2/2011 which was
_endorsed to DG Health Office Peshawar vide letter no 5

r 18/25/PF dated 2/312011, attached as
Annex K, but the departure report was not found in the personat file of Mst Rawasia at DHQ
" Hospital Batkhela. Besides her depariure report, so many other documents, like absence

- fesorts, were also missing in her personal file maintained at DHQ Hospital Batkhela.

6- Mst Rawasia submitted her arrival report at BHO offi

! ce Malakand on 1/3/2011 which was
endorsed to DG Health Office Peshawar on 9/3/2011.v

ide letter no 735-42/pPF, attached as
dispatch register of DHO office but the

: f the dispatch register. :
There was no personal file of Mst Rawasia at DHO office Malakand, so couldn't ascertain the

.presence of her arrival .report in her personal fite. The relevant staff of the DHO office was

' prised the inquiry
arrival report in this office nor she has

t to mention here that after transfer from

hand writing was different than the usual hand writing o

committee that Mst Rawasia has neither.submitted her

‘per'formgd'duty at Cal'D'Hospital To@‘akan, Itlvis pertinen

[
o

i

-
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7- Mr Mohammad Altaf, the then: accounts Clerk of DHQ Hospital Batkhela currently working in

DHO office Malakand, stated that being a Cierk of the accounts Section | was totally unaware of
her absence and he never received any departure report of Mst Rawasia after hef transfer from
. DHQ Hospital Batkhsla to Civil Hospital Totakan. He further added that i stopped her in :
September 2015 when i came to know about her absence Statement of Mr Mohammad Altaf is

) attached as Annex M.

-8- So many absence notices had been Served upon her at her home address by DG Heailth

- Office, wherein she was directed to report to DG Health offlce othervwse disciplinary action will
be initiated against her, atlached as Annex N.

9- Multlple explanatlons show cause. and charge sheet was served upon her on account of her

absence from duties. without any mformatlon and permlssuon of the competent authority,
attached as-Annex. 0 : .

10- In thls regard a -omprehensrve mqurry was ordered by MS DHQ Hospital Batkhela wherein .
Dr Sab|huddrn DTO Malakand and inayat “Yar PMO DHQ Hospital Batkhela were nominated as.
inquiry Officers and in their inquiry they found that she had performed her duty after arrival on
12/12/2008 till April 2009 {for 5 months) and &fter that she remained absent from her duties tilf
the date of inquiry and they had recommended recovery of satanes from May 2008 till last
salary she received. .

“41- According 1o the stalement of MS DHQ Hospltal Batkhela, he endorsed the mqurry repon
“conducted by Dr Sabihudin and Dr Inayat yar as per file record with addition and f

- recommendations of the said committee to. probe the responsible person who had.not taken in
tnme actlon o stop pay and poor supervise the absence process of Msl Rawasia.

“12- DHO Malakand states that o -

* I'have the honor to state that though as per dispatch reglster of this office Mst
Rawasla D/O Abdullah had submitted arnva! report to this office on 1/3/2011. She was
-.posted in- Civil Hospltal Totakan but. she drdn'tjom her dury in the said Hospital trU 30th
~September 2016. : i '

“According previous MO in Charge or ShakrIAhmed she has not been seen in Civil
-Hospital Totakan for the last 4 years during his tenure. The present In Charge Dr. Taig
Salerm has also.given the statement that ihe neither knows Mst Rawasia charge Nurse
nor she has worked under his control during his fast 6 months tenure. According to other
‘officé record there is nothing available in this office(personal file). By unknown reasons,
*she had joined duty at Civil Hospital Totakan'w e f 1/10/2016 till 19/10/2016. She has been
marked absent on 20/10/2016 and 22/10/2016. She has marked attendance on 23/10/2016.
Thereafter she is abseént from 24/10/2016 till date(10/10/2020). From the above findings it
is assumed that officials of that period of this office have favored the accused in a sense
“that they have nct maintained official record of the' accused, have given her apen chance
‘to go anywhere at the cost of attending her duties. | want fo add here that the signature
of EDO/DHO on her charge report/adjustment order also seems fake".

A13 Furtherrndre it- |s'perhnent to mention here that the husband of the accused/offi'cia{ clearly

" appears to be the main facilitator of thls whole scheme and réal person behind the whole story

who ranipulated, fully assisted and made all kinds of efforts in furtherance and cover up of this
“urlawful act 6n behalf of his wife. It is fully-corroborated by this fact alone that he managed to
falsely reflected her.duties with him in operation theater, despite of the fact that she never
anended the sam dunng lhe entire penod under report.

T ™~ T T
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formalities have been fulfifled. -

J . - B
- 0 :
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Conciusion

*Inlight of the above, Mst Rawasia charge nurse had been found guilty of willful absence from
the duty since May 2009 as per above mentioned facls and circumstances of the case and
- defrauded the national exchequer for withdrawing the monthly salary during the period of
- absence on false pretexis and statements, thus committed gross misconduct,

Some documents were found missing in the personal file of Mst Rawasia maintained at DHQ
hospital Batkhela; [meaning that either these documents were not put in her personal file or had
been taken'out later: on. .'Simiiarly'the “mi ) !

". DHQ Batkhela And ‘nonexistence of-her personal file and missing of her arrivai report” at DHO
Office Malakand and entry of her” arri

' val report endorsemeit” 16 DG health office Peshawar in
the d‘is‘patch register of DHO Office Malakand by “different hand writing".

’ Recommen'dati-ons
1- She should be held responsible for the reg;dvery of uniawful salaries drawn for the period
. Trom May 2009 till September 2015 despite her wilfful absence from the duty during the saig
period under the relevant provision oflaw. =~ ' :

2- Anti Corruption De
the salaries, . -
-3 Shé.deservés the award of major penalty of Remq'va[ from Servic_:e as all the_leg'af'and codal

DGHS Peshawar .

%

————— ———— e g

péﬁment;may be approached 1o facilitate the department in the recovery of .
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" ‘should not be.imposed upon you an

, - - DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
. KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR |

’%—L = -~ Al communications Should be Addressed to The Director Generz

Health Scrvices Peshawar and not.1o any official by name

'Q-‘:":.!Ad%:-'" Office P 091 - 9210269Exghangé £ 091 - 92 091 - 9210196Fax {2 091 - 9210230
@ w ) i ¢ = 9210269Ex¢chan 19210187 - 1 axF 2

~SHOW CAUSE NOTICE, .-

I, Br.Niaz Muhammad, Director ]General Health Services; Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
as- comj‘:eteritfauthority, under th.e: Khybei’ Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants

{Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011, do hereby serve you  Mst. Rawasia D/0O

. Abdullah, Charge Nurse (BPS-16) DHQ Hospital Batkhela as follows:

1 (i) " That consequent upon the completion of inquiry conducted against

.*you by the inquiry officer for which you were given opportunity of hearing,.

- . {ii) . On géing through the fmdings and recommendations of the inquiry
officer the matcrial on record and other connected papers including your defence

- . before the inquiry officer.

1 am satisfied that you- have 6ommittcd:thé following acts/omissions
specified in rule 3 of the said rules:- ' .

! ) You remained absent from duty: at DHQ Hospital Batkhela from
© -~ May 2009 till. date unauthorizedly, without permission of the
_ competent authority. R , -
i)  Despite of your willful absence from duty you have drawn
- salaries.from May 2009 ti]] September 2015.
i) - Mis-conduct, B
2, 4' ~ As a result. thereof, [, as competent authority, have tentatively decided to

" impose upon you thé niinor p@ha.lty of Removal from service uader rule 4 of the said

rules. '
3. : You are, thereof, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty

d also intimate whether you desire to' be heard in

persan. ..

4. . B s no reply to this hotice is received within seven days or not more than

- ﬁftech da&s of its delivery, it shall be présumedﬂuat you have no defence to put in and

* in'that case an éx—p‘a.rtc action éhall ‘be taken agair’ist you. ‘

IRECTOR G&(RAE HEALTH

Registered ~

.0l Mst. Rawasia D/O Abdullah, .
-° . Mohallah Meraj Korona T
"Near Al-Muslim Public School Sherghar
. . -Tehsil Takht Bhai District Mardan.
. 02. "Mst. Rawasia D/O Abdullah, ' L
© .+ Village Ghulam Habib Banda Néar Darul Oloom Sherghar . ’)/C

Tehsil Talkht Bhai District Mardan: - -

Cwone B89 20 i

~ Dated
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y, DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES
- KHYBER PAXHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
All communicatioris Should be Addressed to The Director General A

. " - Health Services Peshawar Iand not to any official by name

K " Offic Ph ¢ 091 - 9210269Exchangs & 091 - + 091°-792, 209) - )

) w} Offjey . 1026 .~nn :?1 I92101137' 0.91‘ ‘92L0!96F‘w<( Qg 9?1023‘0
.1 . OFFICE ORDER:

initiated against Mst. Rawasia D/O Abdullah, Charge - Nurse
Hospital, Batkhela on account of her willful absence from duty
© 2009, without any “information / pcrmijs.sion of the competent au

BPS-16 DHQ
w.e.from May
thority.

against her for her prolong willful abser#cé from duty vide this Directorate office
. order bca:i-r}g‘e:ndst_: No. 3526-30/E II dated 28.09.2020,

03, Whereas the enquiry committee has conducted enquiry against her and
recommended major penalty of removal from Service as well as recovery of

Salarics drawn by herlAduring absence .period from May 2009 till September
2015, - -

- vide this Directorate registered letter No. 869-70/E Il dated 15.03.2021 to
. which she did not reply.’ L : : ‘
0s. . .;N_ow t‘h'ereflor,.e' i, Di_rector- General !tlealth. Services, Khyber
Paklitunkhiva Peshawar, - being Competent Authority, . in exercise of
. Powers conferred under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ‘Govt. Servants E & D Rules

+ - 2011 am pleased to.impose major penalty of “Removal from Service” upon
- . Mst.

f : , . :

| - 04. Whereas show cause notice was .sefved upon her on her home address
|

]

|

|

: Rawasia. ‘D/O Abdullah, Ch.&i:ge' Nurse - BPS-16 -DHQ- Hospital,
e Ratlthela on account of her willful absence from duty w.e.from May 2009.

I sd/- o - : :

| o SR - DIRECTOR GENERAL HEALTH

. SERVICES, KPK, PESHAWAR.

R No. Z/Op? - 0'7 /E.ll, Dated Peshawar. the @ 6 /O 4-/202 L.
| ) ST -~ - Copy forwarded to the: - '
" -01.Director Anti-Cor

o ruption Establishment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar
P " .with the request to facilitate the Department in the recovery of the
t salaries from the Charge Nurse concerned. - _
R 02.Medical Supdt. DHQ Hospital, Batkhela. He is requested to make
S " recovery of salaries drawn by the Charge Nurse concerned from May
; . 2009 to September 2015 and deposit in the Govt: Treasury under
= ;frﬁmatibn to this Directorate. -
]
1

03. District Accounts Officer, Batkhela for information and n
04.Asstt: Director {Litigation) DGHS office Peshawar.
‘ Registered/AD. ‘ I ‘

05.Mst. Rawasia D/O Abdullah, Charge Nurse BPS-16 Mohallah Meraj
.. Korona Near

. w Al Muslim Public School Sherghar, Tehsil Takht Bai District
Mardan. : Co .

QG.DA-conc:emed, DGHS office-Peshawar. .
. For information and necessary action:. _

ccessary action.

e —

o S  SERVICES, KPK, PESHAWAR|
T

5

P 01." WHEREAS Disciplinary proceedings under E & D Rules 2011 were
[l

~ 02  Whereas -énqﬁiry.committe’c was constituted to conducted enquiry

o . .‘, ‘ \‘ //‘I » : /r C -
761RECT0 "GENERAL HEALTH C:'l-
oy .

b
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LY SO 4 el b 5
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BEFOR E THE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT,

T —

R
MINGORA BENCH/ DARUL QAZA, SWAT" ”"va
:04/_ &
LORIGIONAL ]URISDICTIO\J) B Lé%;&f
o E
writ-Peu'tio_n No. ’é Lg,‘, /M or 2018, ‘f%gx,

headquartel Hospual Batkhela DI‘>[’1 ict Malal\and
| " | N ... Petitioner
| VERSUS
D Govemment of Kl:ybe1 Pakhtunl\hx«fd He alth Dep’rrtment
th10ugh Sec: eta1 ry, waSecxemnt I cshawax _
‘ 2) The Dlre(.tm Genelal Hea] th Selvmes Khybel Pakhtunkhwa at
'. Peshawar e .
| 3) District I-Iealth Oftlcel Malakand at Batkhela.
- 4) Medical @-upermtendent DlSer‘(_t - Headquarter Hospital
- Batkh.ela DLStrlCt Malakand __
5) District 'A.ccounts OfflCEl, Malkand at Malakand Top.

R TR U Respondents

- WRIT PETIiIoz\f UNDER ARTICLE 199 OF

THE __CONSTITUTION OF ISLAMIC
REPUBLIC OF PAKISTAN 1973,

‘ . 1. That petition'el; being qualified through Provincial Public Servee
.A'TCommlssmn was subsequently recommended for the post of

Cha1ge Nurse (BPS 16) in - the Health Department (Copy of

- _1ecommcndat10n lette1 is 1ttahced as Annume “A”).

2. That afte1 he1 recommendatlon as-above, the pehhone: was
. ‘appomtedand posted as ChalgL Nurse at. Dlstmt Headqua11er
E I-Iospual Batkhela at Malakand (Copy of appomtmem ofder

. 1s attached as Annex ure ”B”) - FILED TODAY
: o 07 MAY 2018

Mst l\awama dduhbt@l of Abdullan Charge Nurse D[smct

Respectfu]lv_Sheweth- o o . - Fehawar gk

et s i 33 <

| e




PL‘SHA WAR HIGH CO URT MINGORA BENCH "

Cour! of

Case No.....ocio i i

@AR-UL—OAZA ), SWAT:

- FORM OF ORDFR SHEET o

' Scnal No. of order
or proceeding

Date of Order or
Proceedmg.l .

Order or other Praceedings with Signasnure of Juddge and that of parties or counsel where necessory.

2

3

'109.02.2022

-W.P No. 545-M/2013 ‘wim Interim Relief

Present Bamster Dr Adnan Khan, Advocate for the

Petmon er.

Mr. Alam Khan Adenzai, A.A.G for official
Respondents alongwith Mr. Faridullah Khan,
Deputy.Director ~Nursing and Qazi
Muhammad Naeem, A.D.

Wk

ISHTIAQ IBRAHIM, J.- At the very outset, the

departmental representative produced copy of the inquiry
report alongwith . office order bearing endorsement
No.1102-07 dated 06.04.2021, whereby the petitioner has
been removed from service. Learned counsel for the

petitioner stated that he was not in knowledge of said

4

1

proceedings. He therefore requested for withdrawal of thxsl
petition however with permission to approach proper
forum; The documents are ordered to be placed on record

2. In view “of the above, this petition is dismissed

Sabz Ali* . (D.B) H 1.E MR, JUST)CE ISHTIAQ 1BRAH! B A

ON'Bt RS E WIQA

Peshawar High Banch
Mingora Darwul-Qadn, Swat,




o1 . | .as withdrawn. However; the petitioner would be at liberty
|~ | toapproach proper forum, if so advised.
1 . | Announced ;
L S| 09.02.2022 e
—P;_‘/\'\\‘/-J COC\ : L .
S Mo /k s DL
Mame of Applicant Vo >
Date of Presentation of A _!Ecant«../{.gx._m-,,—a) - 672«@___
~ Gate of Completion of Copiesswmmumodm..o—00—— 24 Ly |-
+ N0 0f Copies--mrmegrerGonnics 4 I
© Urgehit Fee ——
oo Charged-am. ,_{/ 34 : '
8 Date of Delivery of Copies (,"), D). —— 2o L
- Certified to be true-copy
t
E Sal-?zAh'I‘ - (D.B) HON'B[E MR.J!-JS'I‘I{;F. ISI*IT"IAQII]RA!!IF\-I
muco‘ . o HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE WIOAR AHMAD

s -
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" ormcorTHE . (99 e
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT DHQ HOSPITAL (ﬁ
o - BATKHELA o pc\"‘" |

Phone No. (0932) 410242, Fax No. (0932) 410243
 Email: dhgh_btk: mkd@hotmail.com ‘

Dated: 3 / 1085 12022

_ ‘Mst. Rawasia D/O Ab'dul'l,ah' Cha_rge Nurse S S
-~ Mohallah'Meraj Korona Near Al-Muslim Public Schoo T
- -Sherghar, Tehsil Takht Bhai, District Mardan -

Subject: RECOVERY OF SALARY
A fn the light of Director General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, office

. order No. 1102-07 dated: 06-04-2021, i L S
» ‘ It is stated  that ‘you received salaries from this office, through your Bank Account No.
110034105, Allied: Bank Limited, Dargai Malakand. As you know that you were removed from services
by he committee, as well as the Direcior General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar,
directed this office to recover all amount of salary which is caleulated by Account section of this office
are counts to RS. 1875624/-, ‘ . o : , :
R ' - ‘Therefore, you are directed to immediately deposit all amount of salary, in to the office
. of Medical Superintendent DHQ Hospital Account”Section to deposit the amount, into Government

. Treasury. In case of failure your case will be refer to Anti-Corruption Department for further necessary
action as per Rule. . o ‘ ‘

o

Medical Superintendent
Q Hospital Batkhela

N g

:'/'- |

- Copy 10 thre: & . o _ Fooa
3 e Director'General Health Services Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for information with
. reference 1o his letter No cited above please _
- . Manager, Allied Bank Dargai, for information and with the request to let this office
© know that how much amount is-availabje in A/C No. 1 10034105 in the name of Mst.
}‘(é_&vasia Charge Nurse, and also intimate that who drawn her salary from your bank,
. _complete 'reco}rd. may-kindly send to this office to proceed further
°  Account Section of this office for information and necessary action

A
' o : > r : B L

€dical .Sﬁperintendent

DHQ Hospital Batkhela
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L “A”
\ :

: KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
. JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, -

| . PESHAWAR. e
N/Z“%‘jj o o g/‘/’ i

APPEAL NOuersersrsnein %09 ........... ivereren OF 20 ,’2,,
R e ﬂ/fé.ft ..... ;Za,i’/’(': ......... S ST

Apellant/Pet}tloner

Versus

RESPONDENT(S)

‘.Notlce to @Mgtloner p)r /7/1/" //,7/ 41... {1{ /JU//,‘; /2/ $. 4444 ,é” £ § rzgz 7

?L / oo /{ /_]-55{1//1/1 [‘) C f, /,),4 £Zf Ao é//)’f .............

‘/’ ﬂ [/r'ﬁ/f:’) . "(1;1/%‘
r //ﬁ A" 1A VN

Take notlce that your appeal has been fixed for Pre]mnary hearmg,

rephcatlon, afﬁdavxt/counter affldawt/record/arguments/order before thls Trlbunal

‘ You may, therefore, appear before the 'I‘rlbunal on the said date and at the said
" place either personally or through an advocate for presentation of your case, fallmg
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default. ‘

. §| .
egistrar,

?L/f'// N7 /.

‘ 2
&/ /.
| ——— | -/ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal,

Peshawar
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
. "JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

é’/gd o | PES.l-fAWAl.? | /& ,:;JL

+ APPEAL No.coonined A ﬂg ................... of2022

e M .............. ;g/.t..wz{c.,@..[t ......... oot S s

L

Apellant/Petltloner

>

; Notlce to Appgant/Petltloner/ /// 4/ /// i (‘/ ‘ﬁ /)//? ,,#ML///('A
Rlo o Gl Hbad pay§ai ...
YA ‘f/f ,,%/; [ Jli i,

s -
&

' Take' notice that your appedl has - been fixed for 'Prelinﬁnary hehring,

replication, affldawt/counter affldawt/record/arguments/order before this 'I‘nbunal

sy 1 DICTOTITY I """7'-1 ........... ateeereeeer ,,.Qifﬁ/(‘ // Ae... . «
—\-_‘ 5 . - Yg ’ . . . -~ . -

You may, therefore, appear before the Tribunal on the said date and at the sald-
-place either personally or through an advocate for presentatlon of your case, failing
which your appeal shall be liable to be dismissed in default.

((/ll(?w—ﬁr} ¢ O"/' / o ) ’ \)

/.
. i
’./’ JL' - . . : . ‘\// f'/
ez i A S 7 ‘
VA Y/ALRS \! S : I{hyber Pakhtunkhwa Serv1 ’I‘rlbunal
~ " Peshawar.
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St KIIYBP‘R PAKHTUNKHWA SERV]CE TRIBUNAL', PESHAWAR,_"

- . JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,
E PESHAWAR. | -

No. : . ’
‘Appeal No.conon.... ?0 2 of20 22
M%f'ﬁwg‘ﬁ ...... TR Appellant/P uoner
— - 7 Versus /
......... /AY /gyﬂéa/ﬁ/é'/ Respondent
P f‘ N “ - - - Reéspondent No........ 03 ..... .

f :\’(;ilc:c;' ui.- ﬂl% Vd é&z/’ ; % e p a/& W d/f' .

/-Z@f‘%‘z/ ‘92'5/7" ’ Wﬁ/ﬂkM

WIIFRLA‘B an appcal/pctmon under the prevision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa .
Province Serviee Tribundl Act, 1974, has been prcscntcd/regwtercd for consadcratxon, in
" the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to i issuc. You are
hereby_informed that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal

oM fen Tl T R Rt 8.00 AML I you wish to urge anything against the

.xpp(,lldnt/p(,txtlom,r you ave at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case mdy be postponed cither in person or by authorised representative or by uny
" Advocate, duly suppoited by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this C ourl’ al lea.st seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwnh any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default of your appeusrance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the

| .lpp(,.nllpl,tttum wntl be heard ancl deceided in vour absence.

A3

L l):py ’l)'....-........- oI~

Notice. of any alteratnon in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petmon w:ll be
given to you by regmtucd post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your

" address. If you fail te furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the

address given inthe appcal/petition wili be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this addqu by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpese of
this appeal/pcto .

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent 10 you-vide this

X ollwo N»two' Nq..—;...;‘....;......... ....... Jated............ ' ' <

A-\."'\\
4

/
, (nven tmdcr wmy hanst and the «-at af tl‘ms Leurl ot Peshawarthm /A
BT L2022

at Car it Bt

’ - o
‘Serviee Tribunal,
sshiswar.

. Note: 1. - The hours oi attendance in the court are the sarie l:at af ibe Hit _jll Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
: 2. Always quote Case No. While making any corrusuthuionty,
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N : “B”

KIYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
- JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

) PESHAWAR. —
No. ._,..4-—-—-——"
Appeal No................. 2. < ? ........... eereniaaes of 20 2. >
/; /45'/ ...... AL e i"‘ﬂ: ........... eenaese ceeene .Appellw:l/l’emmner

Versus % ’
—
e ,{WV/% ...g.«’.(:.’ ! / ................... / ./ﬁec ndem

Respondent No............. 5 ..................... . . oosae

.’ p/;# Gz éments ”“f‘tﬂt 4/4&/«%4/ a?
il tiasec? Tk

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the previsien of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/registered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been orvdered to issue. You are
hereby informed Lhat the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
#ONues ? T 2T 2T SO at 8.00 AM. i you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you ave at liberty to do so on the date fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed cither in person or hy authorised represcntative or by any
Advocate, duly supporied by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of written statement
dl(mgwuh any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
default, of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appceal/petition will be heard and decided iny our absencee.

Notice to:

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this address by registered pest will be deemed sufficient for the purpese of
this appeal/petition.

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy ol appeal has alveady been sent (o you vide this

office Notiee No.......... cereeeecblaatesd , . a—

Given wasder my hasd and the sent of tiis Conrt, at Peshawar this........ 2%

Day of. . (bei! 20 2%

oooooooooooooooooooo

ﬂ{(ﬂw’y@&ﬂ“"x gﬂé \ y

khwa Serviee ‘Tribunal,
Peshawar.

Nole: 1 The hours of attendance in the court are the sacic thut af ine: High Court except Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
2. Always quote Casc No. While making any cortusuontieni,




’ ) . . -

4 .

- [ -, F §
R . - . "GS&PD.KP.SS-1777*RST-20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form ASB Ser. TribunalP2

7 B‘”

KIYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESITAWAR.
- JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

_ PESHAWAR.
No.
Appeal No............ 7t S of20.
,9.5 {./# ....... LU €% {,'t. Y T eveeens -eeenec Appellant/ Petitioner

Verchc /%
a«’% ..... g ““ 4

—
- AL, / AW (2 A A /y(d” ....... Revpondem \
Respondent No........ (1 ................... cesus

- Notice to: - ”/I%M ,};%9 < 7’”’&"*’@4’*" ’/. Des # /7/ casy /lﬂwéﬁ—
//a%zfg/ LBatiieln Dkt ﬂ/wte,,ﬂp/

WHEREAS an appeal/petition under the prevision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/vegistered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hcrc? ml'}mcg-tgat the said appceal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
K0T | T A AP corernerissasetsastanrnennen al 8.00 AM. If you wish to urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the daie fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed cither in person or hy authorised representative or by any
Advocatc, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the dale of hearing 4 copies of written statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
defaull of your appearance on the date fixed and in the manner aforementioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in vour ahsenee.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petltlon will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you lail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your corrcct addecss, and further
notice posted to this address by registered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpese of

this app_eaw&n.

Copy of an;wal is attached. Copy of appeal hus already been sent o you vide this

“fri"c N‘*Ai‘c“ N‘) oooooooooooo vens “at‘»‘.....oc et . T ree — e
‘ (nvcu whdder my &mwd and Lhe sent of this Conrt, ot Peshawar this
SRY N eessenscesnsascusasecentscnccnpunceccgfeqocscsconcrone .....................-..........30 . ' //
Day of. ﬁﬁ/{ . ﬂ
' 2 L .

4{ &W%Zyaﬁ-{ 5;4/ ‘ | : _‘ . !

gistrar,
kbhwa Service Tribunal,
shawar,

. Note: 1 The hours of attendance in the court are the sar:c tl:ut ~f ihe High Court except Sunday and Gazcttcd Holidays.
2. Always quote Case No. Whilc making any corcusi.ondent.: .




\ . *

GS&?D.KP.SS-"UI:-RS -20,000 Forms-09.05.18/PHC JohsiForm A&B Ser. Tribunal/P2
. [ )
«B” o

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.
_ JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD,

PESHAWAR. 7.

No.

;7 «}f Tevenes /QQWQ}M .................... eeveees Appellmtl/l’}lyé%

Notice to;

WHEREAS an appeal/pctition under the prevision of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Provinee Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presented/vegistered for consideration, in
the above case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ordered to issue. You are
hcrcby_}nﬂowgl}%t;et the said appeal/pctition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
FOMevieedlvess i tennin eeneeereerrnrennanes at 8.00 AM. If you wish Lo urge anything against the
appellant/petitioner you are at liberty to do so on the daice fixed, or any other day to which
the case may be postponed cither in person or hy authorised representative er by uny
Advocate, duly supported by your power of Attorney. You are, therefore, required to file in
this Court at least seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of writien statement
alongwith any other documents upon which you rely. Please alse take notice that in
default of your appeavance on the date fixed and in the manner aforcmentioned, the
appeal/petition will be heard and decided in vour absenee.

Notice of any alteration in the date fixed for hearing of this appeal/petition will be
given to you by registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your
address. If you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
address given in the appcal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this adgress by registered pest will be deemed sufficient for the purpese of

this ;maeul/ﬁetithbg/"

| -

Copy of appeal is attached. Copy of appeal has already been sent (o you vide this
N -

office Notice No......cooeeee. ~slated....... vons Oy

Civeu wiler my hans and Lhe s?t of this Cenrt, at l\eslub\varthia

Day of enserarsbeserrecastetereserrasante

of Compplont Buce \ éc‘
| 7)/ Registiar,
1\\\0‘

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa' Service Tribunal,
Peshawar,

——

Noie: 1 The hours of attendance in the court are the sar:e Ikt Af in Hig yh Court eacept Sunday and Gazetted Holidays.
' 2. Always quote Casc No. While making any corresimnients:




A .
: . L . . : = - . .

’ bsaéo.xp.ss.wmz.nsr-b.ooo Forms-09.05.18/PHC Jobs/Form'A8B Ser. TribunalfP2

.{#"

E “B”

_ KllYBFR I’AKIITUN KHWA SERVICIu TRIBUNAL, l’hSIIAWAR
- JUDICIAL COMPLEX (OLD), KHYBER ROAD, .

s . | PESHAWAR. ‘ |
| “Appeal ’Vogp? ..... ' of 20 2" .
[ /?,,9/ ........... W@/g“" ....... . e Appellam/l’em:oner
e Versus /Z S%
Jeevennnn LORIED //g ......... /7/ ‘dﬁ . /4 ...... Respondeul
k " Réspondent No............. 5% «.. : .......

.' /%" D (veetie eww/ //c;z,/% De2pters
oo Notice to: .- .
| é' 6f/1/ %/4: /)/c / Vv,aw/z

WIIFRI',AQ an appwl/pctntoon under the provnsmn of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
Province Service Tribunal Act, 1974, has been presentcd/rcgnstcred for conslderahon. in
" the abnvo case by the petitioner in this Court and notice has been ovdered to i issuc. You are
. herebh 10171(,(1 that the said appeal/petition is fixed for hearing before the Tribunal
01 TR S’ 40 )"“ ........ rerereeeeas ~al 8.00 AM. i you wish to urge anythmg against the
: .nppellant/pct:tumcr youare il Ilberty todosoonthe date fixed,; or any other day to which
. the casc may be¢ postponed cither in person or hy authorised - ‘representative or by any
" Advocate, duly suppoited by your power of Attorney. You ave, therefore, required to filein -
" this Court’ ut lutst seven days before the date of hearing 4 copies of writien statement
alongwnth any ot.hu documents upon which you rely. Please also take notice that in
- default of your appesranee on the date fixed and in the manner dforcmcntloned the
o .,.lppc.nl/pl.t:tmn w:tl be héard aml deeided in vour absence.

Notice. of any altcratwn in the date hxed for hearing of this appeal/petltlon wnll be

- given to you | bv registered post. You should inform the Registrar of any change in your :

address. if you fail to furnish such address your address contained in this notice which the
“address given in the appeal/petition will be deemed to be your correct address, and further
notice posted to this nddruns by n.g;stered post will be deemed sufficient for the purpese of

- this appt.al/ptw

————

(A)py ol anpcal is attulwd Copy of appmal has already ben.n sent to you vide tlus
. Hw ~Nuuu' No - .dated ; .
oL ' - )4
(‘wcn mlu' "=y hand amd dah:/?“t »f mw Lourt at Peshawar this.
. : o . e i et .
: .,I).w 0( ieesees essessnesenensronenrrnns . 20 .

,,f lm,/’ﬁaﬂ&/ Qﬂ o w""/-w

Regtigtrar, :
Khybe Paklltlmkh a Service l‘ribnnal
Pwhawar. -

. Not¢: 1. The hours' 0! atiendance in the court are the sir:e (ki af ihe Hit Jll Court except Sunday and Gazeﬂed Hoildays
: 72, Atways quole Casc No. Whilc making any corcusviondent.:, .
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